502654744 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701352

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
PETER HEILAND				01/26/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INTEGRATE	INTEGRATED DYNAMICS ENGINEERING GMBH				
Street Address:	KARL-LIEBKI	KARL-LIEBKNECHT-STR. 30				
City:	RAUNHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code: 65479						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 68		68168	16800			
Fax Number: Phone: 732-578-0103 Email: docketing@kbsolaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOANNE M MURPHY Address Line 1: 100 COMMONS WAY Address Line 2: SUITE 250 Address Line 4: HOLMDEL, NEW JERSEY 07733						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9771-267US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOANNE MURPHY			
Signature:			/Joanne Murphy/			

01/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 032063 FRAME: 0275

source=Signed_Assignment_9771-267us#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I. Peter Heiland, of Raunhelm, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH, having an office at Karl-Liebknecht-Str. 30, 65479 Raunheim, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent entitled METHOD OF RECORDING A VIBRATION ISOLATION SYSTEM and identified by Kaplan Breyer Schwarz & Ottesen's Attorney Docket as 9771-267US1, US Patent Number 6,816,800, issued on November 9, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid patent.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the patent aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH and me, the firm of Kaplan Breyer Schwarz & Ottesen, LLP is the attorney for Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Integrated Dynamics Engineering GmbH but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

January 26, Qo 14

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032063 FRAME: 0276